CITY OF

aCo

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Date

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

Time Call Location

0048 PORTLAND RD

0054 NEW COUNTY RD

0100 PHILLIPS SPRING

RD

0214 SCAMMAN ST

0218 ELMST

0239 NORTH ST

0249 FERRY RD

0254 BEACH ST

0327 INDUSTRIAL PARK

RD

0335 STORERST

0454 STORERST

0612 HILLST

0847 MAIN ST

0904 MAIN ST

0931 HALLAVE

1031 PORTLAND RD

Printed on: Wednesday, February 3, 2021

Daily Service
Call Log

Source

Personnel Initiated

Telephone

Other

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated

Telephone

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated

Telephone

Walk-In

9-1-1

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated

Telephone

Telephone
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Call Reason

BUILDING CHECK

DRIVING COMPLAINT /

BOLO

Detail

BUILDING CHECK

BUILDING CHECK

ALARM, BURGLAR

BUILDING CHECK

BUILDING CHECK

BUILDING CHECK

ASSIST CITIZEN

Arrest Warrant

Mental lliness Case

MVA (POLICE ONLY)

Foot Patrol

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY

COMMERCIAL FIRE
ALARM

Action Taken

Building Checked/Secured

Investigated

Services Rendered

Building Checked/Secured

Building Checked/Secured

Building Checked/Secured

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Building Checked/Secured

Arrest Made

Arrest Made

Transported to Hospital

Investigated

Services Rendered

Investigated

False Alarm



Date

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

01/29/2021

Time

1049

1131

1131

1220

1312

1328

1431

1503

1533

1616

1641

1803

1820

1821

1826

1829

1857

1903

1907

1911

Call Location

STORER ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

FERRY RD

SHADAGEE RD

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

LAYMAN WAY

NORTH ST

BEACH ST

OCEAN PARK RD

PORTLAND RD

BEACH ST

WATSON MILL RD

PORTLAND RD

MAIN ST

PORTLAND RD

Source

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated

Telephone

Telephone

Personnel Initiated

Telephone

Personnel Initiated

Telephone

Telephone

9-1-1

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated

9-1-1

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated

Telephone

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated

Personnel Initiated
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Call Reason

Follow Up

Foot Patrol
MOTOR VEHICLE
BURGLARY

ALARM, BURGLAR

MOTOR VEHICLE
STOP

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY

Foot Patrol

Criminal Trespass

Follow Up

MVA (POLICE ONLY)

Follow Up

MOTOR VEHICLE
STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE
STOP

Mental lliness Case

MOTOR VEHICLE
STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE
STOP

DRIVING COMPLAINT /

BOLO

MOTOR VEHICLE
STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE
STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE
STOP

Action Taken

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Investigated

Investigated

Warning

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Investigated

Services Rendered

Warning

Warning

Gone on Arrival

Warning

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Warning

Warning

Warning



Date Time Call Location Source Call Reason Action Taken
01/29/2021 1920 NORTHST Personnel Initiated MOTOR VEHICLE Warning
STOP
01/29/2021 1921 MAIN ST Personnel Initiated MOTOR VEHICLE Warning
STOP
01/29/2021 1923 HEATHRD 9-1-1 Mental lliness Case Services Rendered
01/29/2021 1947 ELM ST Telephone MVA (POLICE ONLY) Investigated
01/29/2021 1950 THORNTON AVE Personnel Initiated  Motor Vehicle General Investigated
Offense
01/29/2021 2026 WEYMOUTH ST 9-1-1 Medical Emergency No Transport to Hospital
01/29/2021 2043 195 Personnel Initiated MOTOR VEHICLE Summons
STOP
01/29/2021 2046 OCEAN PARK RD Telephone WELLBEING CHECK Services Rendered
01/29/2021 2049 MAIN ST Telephone DRIVING COMPLAINT / Gone on Arrival
BOLO
01/29/2021 2158 CUTTS AVE Telephone Animal Complaint Services Rendered
01/29/2021 2243 CUTTS AVE Telephone NOISE COMPLAINT Unfounded
01/29/2021 2312 CUTTS AVE Telephone NOISE COMPLAINT Unfounded
01/29/2021 2343 MAIN ST Personnel Initiated MOTOR VEHICLE Warning
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STOP



