Printed on: Wednesday, February 3, 2021



Daily Service Call Log

Date	Time	Call Location	Source	Call Reason	Action Taken
01/29/2021	0048	PORTLAND RD	Personnel Initiated	BUILDING CHECK	Building Checked/Secured
01/29/2021	0054	NEW COUNTY RD	Telephone	DRIVING COMPLAINT / BOLO	Investigated
01/29/2021	0100	PHILLIPS SPRING RD	Other	Detail	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	0214	SCAMMAN ST	Personnel Initiated	BUILDING CHECK	Building Checked/Secured
01/29/2021	0218	ELM ST	Personnel Initiated	BUILDING CHECK	Building Checked/Secured
01/29/2021	0239	NORTH ST	Telephone	ALARM, BURGLAR	Building Checked/Secured
01/29/2021	0249	FERRY RD	Personnel Initiated	BUILDING CHECK	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	0254	BEACH ST	Personnel Initiated	BUILDING CHECK	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	0327	INDUSTRIAL PARK RD	Personnel Initiated	BUILDING CHECK	Building Checked/Secured
01/29/2021	0335	STORER ST	Telephone	ASSIST CITIZEN	Arrest Made
01/29/2021	0454	STORER ST	Walk-In	Arrest Warrant	Arrest Made
01/29/2021	0612	HILL ST	9-1-1	Mental Illness Case	Transported to Hospital
01/29/2021	0847	MAIN ST	Personnel Initiated	MVA (POLICE ONLY)	Investigated
01/29/2021	0904	MAIN ST	Personnel Initiated	Foot Patrol	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	0931	HALL AVE	Telephone	SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	Investigated
01/29/2021	1031	PORTLAND RD	Telephone	COMMERCIAL FIRE ALARM	False Alarm

Date	Time	Call Location	Source	Call Reason	Action Taken
01/29/2021	1049	STORER ST	Personnel Initiated	Follow Up	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1131	MAIN ST	Personnel Initiated	Foot Patrol	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1131	MAIN ST	Telephone	MOTOR VEHICLE BURGLARY	Investigated
01/29/2021	1220	FERRY RD	Telephone	ALARM, BURGLAR	Investigated
01/29/2021	1312	SHADAGEE RD	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning
01/29/2021	1328	MAIN ST	Telephone	SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1431	MAIN ST	Personnel Initiated	Foot Patrol	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1503	MAIN ST	Telephone	Criminal Trespass	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1533	MAIN ST	Telephone	Follow Up	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1616	MAIN ST	9-1-1	MVA (POLICE ONLY)	Investigated
01/29/2021	1641	LAYMAN WAY	Personnel Initiated	Follow Up	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1803	NORTH ST	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning
01/29/2021	1820	BEACH ST	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning
01/29/2021	1821	OCEAN PARK RD	9-1-1	Mental Illness Case	Gone on Arrival
01/29/2021	1826	PORTLAND RD	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning
01/29/2021	1829	BEACH ST	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1857	WATSON MILL RD	Telephone	DRIVING COMPLAINT / BOLO	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1903	PORTLAND RD	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning
01/29/2021	1907	MAIN ST	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning
01/29/2021	1911	PORTLAND RD	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning

Date	Time	Call Location	Source	Call Reason	Action Taken
01/29/2021	1920	NORTH ST	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning
01/29/2021	1921	MAIN ST	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning
01/29/2021	1923	HEATH RD	9-1-1	Mental Illness Case	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	1947	ELM ST	Telephone	MVA (POLICE ONLY)	Investigated
01/29/2021	1950	THORNTON AVE	Personnel Initiated	Motor Vehicle General Offense	Investigated
01/29/2021	2026	WEYMOUTH ST	9-1-1	Medical Emergency	No Transport to Hospital
01/29/2021	2043	l195	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Summons
01/29/2021	2046	OCEAN PARK RD	Telephone	WELLBEING CHECK	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	2049	MAIN ST	Telephone	DRIVING COMPLAINT / BOLO	Gone on Arrival
01/29/2021	2158	CUTTS AVE	Telephone	Animal Complaint	Services Rendered
01/29/2021	2243	CUTTS AVE	Telephone	NOISE COMPLAINT	Unfounded
01/29/2021	2312	CUTTS AVE	Telephone	NOISE COMPLAINT	Unfounded
01/29/2021	2343	MAIN ST	Personnel Initiated	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Warning